
Special Zone or Reviews: 
o Shoreland 
o Wetland 
o Flood Zone 
o SubdivisionDate: 

PER:YIIT FEE: 
$ 

Phone: 

Busines~Nallle: 

hone: 

FIRE DEPT. 0 Approved IINSPECTION: 
o Denied Use Group: Type: 

Signature: 

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) 
Action: Approved 0 

Approved with Conditions: 0 
Denied 0 

Sig-nature: ISignature: 

389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 

Proposed Use: 

Address: 

Building or Use Permit Appu 

Proposed Project Description: 

Past Use: 

Contractor Name: 

Location M Construction: 

Owner Address: 

City of Portland, Maine 

o Site Plan maj Dminor Dmm 0Permit Taken By: 

1. This permit application does not preclude the Applieant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. 

2. Building pennits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. 

3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa­

tion may invalidate a building pennit and stop all work .. 

11 

PERMI1ISSUEO 
WITH REQUIREMEN1S 

CERTIFICATION 
1 hereby certify that 1 am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized hy the owner of record and that I have been 

authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to confon)1 to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition. 
if a perm it for work described in the appl ication is Issued, I certify that the code u1ficial's authorized representative shall have the authority 10 cnler all 
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour 10 enforce the provisions of the coders) applicable to such pennit 

Zoning Appeal 
o Variance 
o Miscellaneous 
o Conditional Use 
o Interpretation 
o Approved 
o Denied 

Historic PreservatIon 
o Not in District or Landmark 
o Does Not Require Review 
o Requires Review 

Action: 

o Appoved 
o Approved with Conditions 
o Denied 

Date: 

ADDRESS: DATE: PHONE: 

RESPO'\lSIBLE PERSON IN c::AARGt: OF WORK. TITLE PHON 1:',: CEO DISTRICT D 
White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector 
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THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE
 
PERMIT IS ISS UED
 

Building or Use Permit Pre-Application
 
Attached Single Family DweliingslTwo-Family Dwelling
 

Multi-Family or Commercial tructures and Additions Thereto
 
In the interest of processing your application in the quicke t possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or
 

Use Permit.
 
NOTEUlfyou or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on A Y PROPERTY within
 

the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.
 

Location/AddressofConstruction (include Ponion of Building) . E?lcP '5+. JD~ 'St. 
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure ? -4-e. I Square Footage of Lot IS} 'L~O 

Tax Assessor's Chan, Block & L I Number 

Of) f?Chart# Block# Lot# 3 
wner: 

MV.C. ~ I~ wry.
Mh~: 1?b~ &'IDumev-

Telephone#: 

871"~?9 

Lessee!Buyer's Name (If Applicable)Owner's Address; Cost OfWork: Fee 
'2 'Z.	 13 ra ....... ~~ Ll "5T.
 

$ ;JlYZ>O $ "J5~1'0rtl o..v.,;J J ~ C>~101.-V 

Proposed Projecl Description;(Please be as specific as possible) 

?(tUt- CA- 'NobJ~ Ia-v- ~~'i U v\..e)<+ -h> ~e)Li~l~ b~kLi~~ ~ 

i'eril:?.£. vUt~ e..-;ceeJ l ~.e.a.".., . 

Contractors Name, Address & Telephone	 Rec'd By :r:.1vf<::s rf?'- 9du'~~ MPort,[..O....... u 

Current Use: Ot~~ e,L.o I Proposed Use; O-r-flGe/ 
Sep;!f3te permits are required for Internal & • lemal Plumbing. IIVAC and Electri I installalIOn. 

-All construction must be condu.cted in compliance with the 1996 B.O.CA. BuildJng Code as amended by Section 6-Art II.
 
-All plumbing must be conducted in compliance with the State of Maine Plumbing Code.
 

-All ElectricallnstaUation must comply with the 1996 National Electrical Code as amended by Section 6-Art III.
 
-UVAC(Heating, VentiUlation and Air Conditioning) Installation must comply with the 1993 BOCA Mecb.anical Co 

You mu t Include the following with you application: OF I 
1) ACopy ofVour Deed or Purchase and Sale Agreement 

). 2) A Copy of your Construction Contract, ifavallable 
~ 3) A Plot Plan/Site Plan 

Minor or Major site plan review will be required for the above proposed projects. The attached 
checklist outlines the minimum standards for a site plan. 

4) Building Plans
 
Unless exempted by State Law, construction documents must be designed by a register
 

A complete set of construction drawings showing all of the following elements of construction: 
Cross Sections wlFraming details (including porches, decks w/ railings, and accessory structures) 
Floor Plans & Elevations -
Window and door schedules 
FOImdation plans with required drainage and dampproofing 
Electrical and plumbing layout. Mechanical drawings for any specialized equipment such as furnaces, chimneys, gas 
equipment. HVAC equipment (air handling) or other types of work that may require pecial review must be included. 

Certification 
[ hereby certifY thai I am the Owner of record of the named property. or that the proposed work IS authorized by the owner of record and thai I have been authorized by the 
owner to make this application as hislher authorized agent. I agree to confonn to "II applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a pennit for work described in this 
application is issued, I certifY that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have Ihe authority to enter all areas covered by this pennit at any reasonable hour to 
enforce the rovisions f the codes a Iicable to this it. 

Date;SigMfUre OfapPllt.DI~ 

Building Perm it Fee: $25.00 for the I $1 OOO.cost plus $5.00 per $1,000.00 construction cost thereafter. 
Additional Site revie and related fees are attached on a separate addendum 

fr	 uJL~ScPT~~
 
5' AMl~ 5t:
 
f~J. )A...t:. o4-tlJ I 77..,- -t-'g/J 

~. 



Maine Medical Center
 

June 21, 1999 

Marge Sclunuckal 
Portland City Hall 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, ME 04101 

Dear Marge, 

This letter will serve as notice that the Scotsman Modular Unit intended for 576 St. John Street is leased on 
a temporary basis of less than one year and we will have it removed by July 1, 2000. 

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at 879-8139. 

Sincerely, 

~ 
Robert Cloutier 
Property Manager 
Maine Medical Center 

H\USERS\grenik\Forms&Letters\M arge schmuckal Ietter.doc 

22 Bramhall Street, Portland, Maine 04102- 175 . (207) 871-0111 



WIN TON 5 COT T ARCHITECTS
 

June 22. 1999 

Ms. Marge Schmuckal 

Department of Code Enforcement 

City of Portland 

389 Congress Street 

Portland. Maine 04101 

Re:	 Practice Partners 

576 Saint John Street 

Dear Marge; 

Thank you for getting back to me an1 going over the information which relates to this project. 

have attached a completed bUilding permil application. site plan. modular office plan and copy of the 

deed. Also. I have included a letter from the owner relating to the one-year occupancy for the 

proposed modular unit and a check for $35.00 for the permit fee. 

If you need anything else or have any questions. please do not hesitate to call. Thank you for your 

assistance. 

Mark M. Wilcox. AlA 

ccl Bob Cloutier. Maine Medical Center 

/ .. I. 

I 
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Relocate existing dumpster 

Railroad Tracks New dumpster location 
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Lot Size
Sidewalk 18,400 SF +/- : 
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181f~· ' 
Winton Scott Architects 
5 Milk Street Maine Health Family / Practice Partners Site Plan 
Portland, Maine 04101 576 SI. John Street 1" =20' +/- June 21, 1999 
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Specifications 

Si:r:(~) 

)0' Lonril.induJing hitch) 
,1(>' Uo" si[~ 

10' or 12' Wide 

• X' Ceiling height 

AddItional noor pla.ns ~Ivajlahk 

1I'ilUum':'JIDuu!Y 

Horizonl~1 slil.kr winuow;>
 
T\\o vi,i(\ll p;lIld Joor, \1 ilh ,lant.LrJ I(l(:k.,
 

lIeU/i/lg IJI/d Coolillg 
Cc:ntr..J11 WAC or Ihru-wall AC 

J-:-\1erwr Fi"i\'hlFrUJ/le 
Altuuill\UH siwlIg 

'0 I-lkwn Irame 

• SwnJard Dtip rail glillels 

In/aiar Filli~" 

• P<UldcJ walls 
• Vinyllile lloor, 
• GypSlUll c..:iling 
• PI ivak ollice( s'l 

FumiJllre 
T\\'o buill-in desks with IiI..: c~bine(s 

One buill-in plalllable 
• Ovcrlh::ad ~Idi 

Eu.'etric 
• WiJ..: ()IXJI ~h-:11s il\'ilibbl..: • Fhlor..:sc-:l1l ceiling lighls 

• Ilre:lk"r pall,,1 

floor pla.ns :.ulJ ,pa:ilic':won, may nry from Iho~ ShOI\11, anJ arc slIbjcl'llo in-stock .1\'aibbilil)' 
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WILLL\MS SCOTSMAN, INC. 
325 RoJmall Road 
Aubum, ME 04210 '"l:lSCOTSMAN . Phone 207-783-3200 ' (QMobile D.ffice SOx] PI 

Fax: 207-7R3..fi 183 
Mo~ik OITiccs •Storage PnHluciS 

Toll free: 800-782-1 SOCl ~ And Mor~ ~ 

CI 
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so 
i(t10lU 011 tiIl't1 by t~1?!i1?i '.I 

·, . 

, 
I, FRZD~RICX J. FOLtY, JR. of Cape ~lizabeth, in th8 County 

!
 

I 
I 10 considsratioo of Ona Dollar ($1.00) and other vaLuab18 

considerations 

I 
I paid by T~ OSTEOP~THIC HOSPITAL OF ~~INE, INC., a Kaine corpora­

tion with a principal place of business in Po~tland, County of1 
~e~land and State of ~~ine

! 
and whose mailing address is 335 Brighton ~venue, Portland, Maine 
04102 

the receipt whereof I do hereby acltnowle~ge. do hereby rrmlu. 

rrlrlUlJ'. bllrlJ8ln. .,,11 IInb nn1l7r!l and forsvsr qnt1.r!allTl unto the said 

THE OSTEOPATHIC HOSPITAL OF MAINE, INC., itll successors 

~and assigns forever, 

a. certain lot or parael of land, together with the buildings 
thereon, situated on the wes~erly side of St. Jo~ Street, in 
the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and S~ate of Maine, 
and bo~n~ed and described as follows: 

Beginning at the southeasterly corner of the premises herein :. 

descri~ed, at a point now marked by ~~ ~on pin in ~~e westerly 
li~e of said St. Jo~n Street at la~d now or forr.,erly of St. Jo~ 

Apar~"ents, Inc.1 thence the line ~uns northe~ly by said St. John 
Street, one h~~cred eighty-three anc ninety-ni~e huncredths (193.991 
feet to a poin~ now ~ar~ed by an iron pin at la~d now or for~erly 

of Socony-Vacuum oil Co~pa~y, Inco~poratedt thc~ce ~esterly, 

for.:>ing an in::er10r anglo, of 99· 59' with the l:'~e last Mentioned, 
by s~id ~and ~ow or fo~~rly of Socony-Vacu~~ O:'L COMpany, I~­

corporatcd, n:"nety-four anu thirty-~ine hundrec:hs (94.39) feet 
to a poi:1t. now "'-'lrked by an iron pin at l",~d 0: Portland To:::ninal '; 
COn?anYl thence sou~~erly, by said l~~d of Por:lar.d ~e~~nal 

Co~?any one hur.cred (100) feet to a point now M"'~Ked by an iron t:
.'pin; thence southerly, still by land of said Portland 7erminal 

COMpany eighty-three and ninety-ni~e hund~eCths (93.99) feet to a 
point r.ow ~rked by ~~ iron pin a~ said lar.d of St .. JoP~ Apartrr.ents, 
Inc., thence easterly' by said la~d of St. Jo~n ApartMents, Inc., 
or.e hundred and ni~ety-nine hundredths (100.99) feet to the point 
of beginning and foming an interior angle of 90· with the line first 
above Mentioned. . 

Contai~ing 19,260 square feet, mo~e or le~s. 

The SAid prenises ara shown as Lot B on a survey entitled ·Plan 
or Land in Portland, ~e. Surveyed ~or Socony-V~cuum oil Company, 
Inc. Scale - 1 ir.ch - .20 feet March 1951 H.I. , E.C. Jordan 
Ci~il Engineers New Plan and Survey of Division ~ine Ju~c 1952·, 
~~c original of which is recorced in the Cunberl~nd County p~gistry 

of Dcecs In Plan DOOK 38, P~ge (1. 
~ean:"~g and intending to convey and hereby conveying the pre~i8es 

conveyed to this Grantor by Davis-Greene Co., ~y deed dated January 
10, 197~, recorcec In said Registry of Deeds in Book 3208, Page 393. 
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~o I1nur null 10 111l1l'.l•. Lhl aalllo.toglOthor w·ith·oll tho prJ.Y·i.--"'~:·­


logos aDd appurt.ooooes thorluato be1oog10g. to· tho aaid
 ~ 
THE OSTEOPATHIC HOSPITAL or KAINE, INC., it••ucca.aora 

" :j 

z~ and asslgos forovor. ~ f 
I'.

do cout'unnt with the .ald aratlteo ,ita aucca.aora ~ 'I 

I ,.and a.algns, that I will. lIIunnl Inll· Cllrrarr llrCrnll tho prolllia~. " 
·ta tho said graotoo .it. ~ucce••ora ~ aDd allsigos forover,
 

.:­
against tho lawful olailll' aDd dlllll4Dds or all peraaos olaillliog by,
 . 
thrau&h. or under me. 

in IDunrnn ID1lrrrof.I,tho said Frederick J. Foley, Jr.,
 

and KArqaret T. Foley,
 

wlto at tho said
 

Frederick J. Foley, Jr.,
 
joining in this deed as Grantor .. and relinquishing and aonveyiog
 

all rights by doaaent and all othor rights io tho above deoaribod
 

prellliooo. havo hereunto set. our banda and oeal a thill 26th
 

day at August io the yoar of aur Lard 000 tho\Uand DiDO
 

hundred and e..1ghty-t\lO.
 

&4;nrll. &r."lrll anb ilrllornll
 

In prrUtlu DC
 P>L?~I)..\ '~~ \ 4;.. ; 

....~ •.•..••••\:.~•....",.~: •...• .4. ~ :~Jt.~.0 .. ~.c..' E 

~Ct-.~ )0.0~':~l~) 

"laIr of lRa'nr. 26 Augu"St 19 82 • 
Curnher llU1 d 

Pen,onlllly appoarod tho IIbovo nlUllod Frederick J. 

Foley, Jr. 

::Jont to bo his 

l 

http:�.�..����\:.~�


WINTON S COT T ARCHITECTS
 

01/6) 

jloJ (I.~ IG Id 

,/
1_-'; ,-J( 

W,n! n F. Seo((, Ir hnelp.1 
Mnk M. w,/ ox Pr,n ,iPd I 

S1ep ~n W Wedthe/hedd Alloridle 

Cordelia Pi 'ITa" Alsoel~ r~ 

i \ 11 '1 'I 

June 2.	 1999 

Mr. Rick Noland 

Department of Planning and Urban Development 

City of Portland 

389 Congress Street 

Portland. Maine 04101 

Re:	 Practice Partners 

576 Saint John Street 

Dear Rick: 

Thank you for getting back to me and going over the information which relates to this project. As 

we discussed. the work involves placing a temporary modular office at the above site for a period of 

less than one year. The bUilding is used as an office occupancy. while the parking lot is unchanged 

from its older grocery store or Motor Vehicle Bureau days. 

I am including some further drawings etc. which show the proposed use. Since this is only temporary. 

and time is of the essence to accommodate newly hired employees. may the the modular unit shown 

be used without the need for Site Plan Review? The modular would have an electrical connection to 

the existing bUilding and no plumbing connection. It will be used for office space and would be 

connected to the existing bUilding by means of an enclosed breezeway built on an existing projecting 

loading dock platform. 

If you need anything else or have any questions. please do not hesitate to call. Thank you for your 

assistance. 

Sincerely. 

4U4-{tU!tu(
 
Mark M. Wilcox. AlA 

ccl	 Joe Gray. Planning 
Marge Schmuckal. Planning 

Bob Cloutier. Maine Medical Center 

5 Milk SClcet pOltland. Maine 04107 774-4871 Fax 774-3083 
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Relocate eXisting dumpster 

New dumpster location 
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Lot Size 
18,400 SF +/. 
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16 of Modular Office 25 

15 

5 
13 

.._ ..--. -----­

7 

I~: 

4 I 12 

3 I 11 

..---"- -----,-"---- ­

--.....----------n--.------ . 
I 

--- ­ .----- ----1-_. • --.-r. 

- ,--- ...-,....------ ._ . 

-------1---­

I, 

~, 
~.~ 

~
 
r,, 

1 
He 

.- - - --- .. -- .---=::.-.,-- J '--q.r:..'!~.i!~S.urbJjQic91..J- ., __ .. ~ _.\... ~,-,-". '-'. ~ 

/8" I d 
Winton Scott Architects 
5 Milk Street Maine Health Family / Practice Partners Site Plan 
Portland, Maine 04101 576 St. John Street 

1" = 20' +/- June 1, 1999 
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Spedjicatiolls 

SiA·\) 
51)' Lon;; I including hitch) 
,1(,' UO\ size 

•	 l()' or 12' Wid..: 

•	 ~. Ceiling, height 

Additional noor plans ;Iv;ulahk fluor plans ;lnd ,po: illcJ.uons m~\ VJI) fwm those SI101\11, and are sullied to in-sl0l,k aval!abilil\' 
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Jnlt!riur Finish 
•	 f':lllckJ walls 
•	 Villyllik nODI'S 

•	 GypSIUlI c..:ilillg 
•	 I'll vale olllce( s) 

•	 Wide lljx:J1 ~hdls H\'ailuhlo.: 
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J:.ll.'Ctric 
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•	 Sllllldilrd f)Jip r::Jil gllllel:; rD 
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WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC. 
\V	 I I. I., I A M S 325 RoJmall Road 

AlIbunJ, ME 04210	 "l:lSCOTSMAN PhoJlt: 207-783-3200 '	 PI 
lQMohile o.ffice 50x12 

Fax: 207-7K3-o 183
Mobik OIlIL'':,' • Slor:Jgl' Prot!uL'h eEl 

Toll free: 800-782-1500 a:l
AmI Mor~	 .lo 
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so 
1KnolU ull illrn by t~l'!!P t'Jr2.5pnts.

I 
I , 

, I I, rREDERIC~ J. rOLEY, JR. or Cape EliEabeth, in the County, 
j of CUmberland and State or Maine 

I 10 oons1dsratioD of One Dollar ($1.00) and other valuable 

I considerations 

I 
I paid by THE OST~OPATHIC HOSPITAL O~ Y~INE, INC., a Maine corpor 
j tion ~ith a principal place or business in Po=tland, County of 

~e=land and State 0' ~~ine
j 

and whose mailicg address is J35 Brighton Avenue, Portland, Maine 
04102 

the reoeipt whereof I do hereby aamowl e<!ge, do hereby rrmlu. 

rrltllU. bscl}lltn. Jl]'l! 11Mb nmcry and forever 1ft1tt-dlltm unto the said 

THE OSTEOPATHIC HOSPITAL or MAINE, INC., its successors 

~8nd assigns forever, 

a oortain lot or parool of land, together vit~ the buildinqs 
thereon, ai uated on the ves~@rly side of St. Jo~ Street, in 
the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, 
and bo~n~ed and described as follows: 

Beginning at the southeasterly corner of the premises herein 
descri~ed, at a point nov marked ~y ~~ ~on pin in ~~e westerly 
li~e of said St. John Street at la~d nov or forr.erly of St. Jo~ 

Apar~~ents, Inc./ thence the line =uns northe=ly by said St. John 
Street, one h~~cred eighty-three anc ninety-nine hundredths (183.991 
feet to a point nov ~ar~ed ~y an iron ?in at l~nd now or for~erly . 
of Socony~Vacuwm Oil Co~pa~y, Incorporatec/ thc~ce ~estcrly, 

fOr.:ling an interior anc;l.~ of 89· 58' vith the L.ne last nentioned, 
by said land now or forco~rly of Socony-Vacu~~ O~l Co~?any, I~­

cor?oratcd, n:'nety-fo,-,r ",,<1 thirty-~ine hundrcc'.ths (94.39) feet 
to a poi,,~ now r.~rked by an iron pin at land of Portland Tcrr..inal 
COm?anYI ~~ence sou~~erly, 8Y said l~~d of Por~land 7c~.inal 

CO~?dny one hur.cred (100) feet to a point now ~a~ked by an iron 
pin; thence southerly, still by land of said Portland 7erminal 
Com?any eighty-three and ninety-nine hundredths (83.99) feet to a 
point now parked by an iron pin at said land of St .. John Apartments, 
Inc., thence e~sterli by said land of St. John Apartme~ts. Ino., 
o"e huncrcd and ni~ety-nine huncredths (100.99) feet to the point 
of beginning and forning an interior angle of 90· with the line first 
a!:>ove nentioned. 

Containing 19,260 square feet, mo~e or le~s. 

The said prc~ises are shown as Lot B on A survey entitled ·Plan 
of Land in Portland, Xc. Surveyed for Socony-Vacuum Oil Company, 
Inc. Scale - 1 ir.ch •. 20 feet furch 1951 H.I. , E.C. Jordan 
C~~il Engineers Nc~ Plan and Survey of Division ~ine J~nc 1952", 
L~e origin"l of whic~ is recorced in the Cunberland County Pegistry 
of Deec'.s in Plan Dook 38, Page 41. 

~eaning and intending to convey and hereby conveying the premises 
conveyed to this Grantor by Davis-Greene Co., by deed dated January 
10, 197~, recorced in said Regi~try of Deeds in Book 3208, Page 393. 
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{l;o liilUt' alit! 10 Illll!) •. ~ho lIame.~ogll~hor w1~h all t.he prlV'l--""< 

logoo and appurteoancos thereunto b.long1ng, t.o't.ho lIald 

THE OSTEOPATHIC HOSPITAL or MAINE, INC., it••ucceaaora 

x~ and aoslgDs forever. 

'1do CO\lt'lI11ut -.11.11 the IOU gr8ntoo ,ita aucce.oora ~ 

and OIl'l1gnll, that I wl1 ~ wUl1Inl Inll forrotr /ltftnb tho pr-OllliIlO. ," 

·~o t.ho oa1d graDtoe .ita aucce••ora ~ and aoaigns torover-,
 

IIgalnst the lawrul 01alm8 and dOlllllDds ot all porllooo clalmiog by,
 

through, or Wldor lIle,
 

III IDttlll'lUJ ID1lrrrof,I,thO lIaid Frederick J. Foley, Jr., 

and Margaret T. Foley, 

wlfo or the eald 

<rederick J. Foley, Jr.,
 
Joining 10 this doed ae Crantor • aod rolinquishing and oonveying
 

all r1ghts by desoent and. all othor rlghts 1n tho abovo dooorlbod
 

premisllS, have herllunto set. our hand. and lIesl • ~h18 26th
 

day ot August 10 tho Yllar of our Lord onll thouennd 0100
 

hundred and a.ighty-tvo.
 

So~r~. SoraIm anb DrllDtrrll
 

III p-rtUl1lf of
 r-t,
lJ~~\. '2~\. ~' 'J~.0.,~,~" ••••""1 ~ •• ',.•••••••••\ 4 ~& 

~ct~.~ J0.0~I:~(.) 

. }III1,~I.lt of SUInt. 26 AugulIt 19 82 • 
CUJllbe r ~ IlI1 d 

Perllonally llppoare4 the "bove namod Fredor iclt J. 

Foloy. Jr. "nd aoltnowlodgod tho ObOV.,O In~tr·~-

::lont to be hi" freo act. and doed.",.L~:..'~">':~":~;>-"" 
AUG 27 \S32. Beforo lIle, ~ 0. ,~:" .(I·:.:\·.'· .. ··t~\,· 

'.. ,->-\)"\:..-, .:.':
 
:.£~IS7i\Y OC ~~JS CL){D=~:.J.lf:) CJ-.:r.7Y. ~r;;: "l1utrtice .up ~.LUU::X~~~ .. .: .... ~
 
Roeol-'eel at '? R.271'IJ 1/, anel roeor,h<1 in Not.nry"Yu.bl:la.' ...".'. ­

D00~ 1,')-0;9 pm: 50 cf~'J.-~1l.,I.tu -A~' o,,"'·v '~;'tll~ "-'. ':~ ,_ 
' •• 0 ... • L 



WINTON S COT T ARC HIT E C T S
 

WrMan F. )COII. Jr. Pri CiPdl 
Mdl( M Wilcox P r CiPdl 

)! ·;~~n W WH! prhead A5s?m,~ 

Cordelia r Pil,'71Jn AIIO[,J e 

June 2.	 1999 

Mr. Rick Noland 

Department of Planning and Urban Development 
City of Portland 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, Maine 04101 

Re:	 Practice Partners 
576 Saint John Street 

Dear Rick; 

Thank you for getting back to me and going over the information which relates to this project. As 
we discussed. the work involves placing a temporary modular office at the above site for a period of 
less than one year. The bUilding is used as an office occupancy. while the parking lot is unchanged 
from its older grocery store or Motor Vehicle Bureau days. 

I am including some further drawings etc. which show the proposed use. Since this is only temporary. 
and time is of the essence to accommodate newly hired employees. may the the modular unit shown 
be used without the need for Site Plan Review? The modular would have an electrical connection to 
the existing bUilding and no plumbing connection. It will be used for office space and would be 
connected to the existing bUilding by means of an enclosed breezeway built on an existing projecting 
loading dock platform. 

If you need anything else or have any questions. please do not hesitate to call. Thank you for your 
assistance. 

Sincerely. 

4U~{tU/tu(
 
Mark M. Wilcox, AlA 

ccl	 Joe Gray. Planning 
Marge Schmuckal. Planning 
Bob Cloutier, Maine Medical Center 

Porr/and, Maine 04101 774-4811 Fax 774-3083 



\ 
\ 

\ \\
\ \ 

\ 
\ 

\\ \\ ~ '\ I \\ " 

\
\, , 

\ \\ 
' 

"­

, s -
-

c
-~ r'~ 

~
 

..-
J
 

0 



• • 

Railroad Tracks 

vt=XI~TiN(P (3u . i£ 11,./5. 
S:J~O S,F, I 

j 

I
 
I 

t 
:~ 

~ 
. r 

"-... 
t:J 1' ­

, 

i 
I 

. \ I 
_____ __ 51' - -- i ___ .__ 8-' I'- .~- . ,.-... :. 

---- ~.--

\ 

Sid e ;w a I k 

. __ . - - ~'--- .- ­
~ ~-"" ~. -

f·~i
 
•...... 

>­a.­

~ o 
E
c.

(I)
(1).2- -'-, 1-::= 

~ ,,0 
(I) a.­
t/) co 
0­...; ....:,.)- c.::::J• ."-'-:-. 0" .. 0 
a..:E 

._L­
~~I~ 

2 
He 

~~ 
1 

He 
-- t-----.--, 

J 

Relocate eXisting dumpster
 

New dumpster location
 

--' ...-.- - -' ......._--",.----- --_.
 
"W_-"~~~r 

--·.r -, ---r--------- _ 
ro- ....__ 

19 28 1 
--- ----il--- ­

10 27 --118 
---. -~lt--- (-'---j,

9 

17 26 

8 I Parking Spaces After Placement 
16 of Modular Office 25- ·1 , 

" 
~ ......7 
~.~ 

---_._-------...--....__15
.-,.... 28 24 

~ 
,r

6 J 14 23 
---.--__ ---...0- '_...._- , 

I ---- ­
5 

13 
22 

---------.----~_._._~ 

;~-~4 12 

J
J 

3 11 
20 

,--- ...._' 

9'Ie-: 

Lot Size 
18,400 SF +/. : 

'--Gn'''ile-9'!'1>.IYpJoEI_J_ -- _.--_. _ _'-~---j
IBI.f.~· , 

Winton Scott Architects 
5 Milk Street Maine Health Family / Practice Partners Site PlanPortland, Maine 04101 576 St. John Street 

1" = 20' +/- June 1,1999 
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Specificatiolls 

,<"i:e{l) ItI1.:rio( fil,i~h Furnifure	 II 'il/tw JI'S..'J)'/(Iry 

51)' LOll;; IlncluJlIlg hitch) • ran.:kJ walls • 'I \\'0 built-uIlbx; ""ilh tile: cabinds Horilonlal slider \\'lIlduws 
•	 ,It>' UO\ sizl: • Yinyllik tlOOTS • Om: buill-Ill plall labl~ • 'I \\0 "i,ion pant:! Joor, Iljlh slanwrJ locks 

HI' or 12' Wick • GYJlSIUlI cdillg • OI't:Thcad slJdt' [It:ufi,,g will Cuo[;llg 

•	 8' (eillllg height • Private oJ1ictis) EJ.·ctric CelllrJ1IIVAC' or lhru-wall AC 

•	 WiJ~ lJ]X.11 ~!Idls ,11',lil<lhk r;lllor",;;c.:nl c.:iJing Jigliis J:XfaWl Fi"MrI[' flJ/l/4f 

•	 [lrll.1 k-:r p..'Uld • A!IUllil\lllll sjdillg 

.0 I-H~n rralll~ 

• ~IUl1llarJ Dlip mil gllllCI~ 

AdditionJl noor plans ,I v:JJlabk Floor pbll> :iJ1d ,po: Illc:J.uOJl> Illa\' vary frolll UlO'iC sho\\1l, and are $ublt:L'l to in-stud: JvaI!:lbilil)' 

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC. 
32.5 RodmWl Road 
Auburn, ME U42JO


SCOTSMAN Phone. 207-7&1-3200 '
Mobile o.f{ice SOx12 
Fa:..: 2<r/-7X3-O llG

Mohk Ol1il'~S • Slura~l' Prol!ud' 
Toll rl'cc: 800-782-1500And Mor~ 
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2:J1/tsso 
iKnotU utI mrn 

I
, 

I, FREDERICK J. rOLZY, JR. ot Cape ~liEabeth, in the County 

of CUmb6rland and State of Kaine 

i 
i in oon~ideratton of One Dollar (~1.00) and other valuable 

considerations 

I 
I	 paid by T~ OST~OPATHIC HOSPITAL Or ~~INE, INC., a Maine corpora­

tion with a p~incipal place of business in Po~tland, County ofi 
~e~l~d and State of ~~ine 

1 
and .ho~e mai11ng addre9~ is 3JS Brighton Avenue, Portland, Maine 
04102 

the reoeipt whereof I do hereby Aoltnowle~ge, do hereby l"TDltu. 

nlrlLU. barg.orln. nil lInb nmofY and for&ver qn!1-rlolm ULIto the !Il1id 

THE OSTEOPATHIC HOSPITAL or KAINE. I~C., its successors 

~and assigns (orever, 

A cortain lot or paroel of land, together with the buildings 
thereon, situated on the wes~erly side of St. Jo~ Street, in 
the City of Portland, County of Cumberland 4n~ S~ate of MAine, 
and bo~n~ed an~ described as follo~s: 

Beginning at the southeaste~ly corner of the premises herein 
de9cri~ed, a~ a point now marked ~y ~~ i~on pin in ~~e westerly 
li~e of said St. Jo. n Street at la~d no~ or forr..erly of St. Jo~ 

~par~~cnts. Inc., thence the line runs northerly ~y said St. John 
Street, one h~~cred eighty-three anc ninety-nine huncre~ths (183.99) 
feet ~o a poin~ now ~ar~ed ~y an iron pin at l~nd no~ oc fo~erly 

o~ Socony-V~cuum Oil COQpany, Incorpo~ate~r ~~c~ce ~es~crly, 

forming an in~erior angl.~ ot 8~' 58' wi!:h the l~ne last: Mentioned, 
by s~id :and no~ or fo~~rly o~ Socony-Vacu~~ O~: COMpany, In­
corporated, ninety-fo~r ~nd thirty-nine hundrec~~s (9~.39) feet 
to a poi:,~ no~ ",~rked by an iron pin at le.:1c o~ Portland T,,=.ina~ 

COr:t?anYI L~ence souL~erly, ~y said l~~d of Po=~land Te~.lnal 

Co",?any one hunc.red (l00) feet to a point now m,,-eked by an iron 
pin; thence ~out~erly, still by land of said Portland 7erminal 
Company eighty-t~ree and ninety-ni~e ~undr~ths (83.99) feet to a 
point now ~rr.ed by ~~ iron pin a~ said land of St. Jo~~ hpa=trr.ents, 
Inc., thence e~sterly' by said la~d of St. Jo~n Apartments. Inc., 
one hunc.rcd and ninety-nine hundredths (100.99) feet to the point 
of beginning and foming an interior angle of 90' with the line first 
a~ve r:tentioned. 

Containing 19,260 square feet, mo~e or less. 
The said prcr:tises ara shown as Lot B on a survey entitled 'Plan 

of ~nd in Por~land, ~e. Surveyed for Socony-Vacuum Oil,Company, 
Inc. Scale - 1 inch -20 feet H.:lrch 1951 H.I. " E.C. Jordan 
Ci~tl Engineers New Plan and Survey of Division ~ine J~n" 1952", 
t~e origin31 of w~ic~ is recorc.ed in the Cunberland County Pegistry 
of Deeds in Plan Dook 39, Page '1. 

~eani~g and intending to convey and hereby conveying the premises 
conveyed to this Grantor by Davis-Greene Co., ~y deed dated January 
la, 197~, recorc.ec. in said Registry of Deeds in Book 3209, Page 393 . 
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~o 'iau!' aull to I,ulll•. ~h. lIalllo,~OS .. thOr a1tn'All tho prlV·J.--"',·,·· ­

logoll IIDd appurloDAnooll thoreunto bolonging, to' tho oaid 'tr 
tHE OSTEOPATHIC HOSPITAL or XAJ:NE, INC., ita a\lcc...ora 

&~ and II11s1gn5 torevor.
 

~n~ I do CDurnaut .. it.h t.ho 11014 grooteo ,ita euccell80ra ~
 

and oes1gns, lhot. I will lIlurant .nll (orrlln Iltttnil the prelll1ll ..
 

·to the sa1d graotee .ita auccallaora ~ and alls.1g08 torever,
 

aga1nst t.he lawtul 01a11l10 aDd d8mando ot all porllono 01a1m1ng by.
 

thro~. or UDder IZI•• 

tn 1Ditllrnn IDt,rrrof, I, the add Frede.rick J. Foley, Jr., 

and Karqllrot T. roley, 

1I'1t. ot the aa1d 

Frederick J. Foley, Jr., 
J oi010g in thill deed. liS Grantor • and re110qu15hlng sod oonvey.1ng 

all r1ghtll by 409000t and. all othor rights 10 lho above dOllor1bod
 

pro1ll11101l. havo horoUDto aot. our hand II o.nd 1I0al e thia 26th
 

day ot Auqust 1n tbo year ot our Lord ono thousand nlno
 

nUDdrod and e..ighty-t\lO,
 

.&~n,ll. '&,,,W anll DrUp,nll
 

ID ;rr,UI1U Dr
 

r~
l?~l.' '~;:L, \ ;(';~.0.. ~.~ .. • •...:; •••.••••.\ ••. ~•••••,.~: •• ~ ••.~ ......J.. 

~&l~.~ J~~!:··~l) 

elat, o! tfLIlnr. 26 AugU'Bt 19 82. 
CumberllUld 

Poroonally appotlrod tho above O8Qod Frederick J. 

Foley, Jr. aDd aoxnoolodgod tho nbo~D iD~tru-

.,..:.;: ... " ..~.: ...~ 

:leot to bo his troo aot and dood. .. / . ., <..••••••••••::( '::"" 

AUG 27 \S92. Botoro J1Jo.~ O.~:.~\':·>~.~~~:\. 

I l'.ECIS:;;Y 07 ;:l;:,i;:lS C\'-lC3:3:...LlfJ CJ:io7Y, J.:Lr.t: .,j'U1St1CO .~:.c ... <u-~~~.} :-! 
Ilocol·'.d. ..t <J' B;l7 1'1/11. a.nd. record'd 1..D NotQry"'.::P\l.~t1.o ,. ./.' 

• 

__P_l_C_t._5_._.0_ _. .~_p ______lI_._~_\._t_tl' ..p_"~_~_~_'_~._~.'''_'';_,~_~_;",,_,, :_.' ..._._;l 1l00_ii:_6_-_0_1_9 .._.~_"_~_••__ __~_CP$ ~ __•-h_._~._.o_ _
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BUILDING PERMIT REPORT 

DATE::l'iJWle rq ADDRESS: 57' S I. 1060 /57'- CBL: rJipci- R-J6 (/72
t	 - c '-"7/ J 

REASON FOR PERl\ITf: ~ P In& ch £r: 0 Ff{c e 
BUILDING OWNER: /Y) fY} c!. /?ed z'Iv G,;.. p ~ r I 

PERJmT APPLICAl'iJ: W/17O 0 Sco7T .;:7/'"c....tj 

USE GROUP.:8' Ctt )_ BOCA 19~6 CONSTRUCTION TYFE._....J2L.....0-,t.. _ 

CO!'fJ>ITION(S) OF APPROVAL 

TWs J>ennil is being issued "ieh the understaneling that the folio"ing conditions nre met: 

Approved \Iirh the foUolling conelitions:*- C;{:;) ~ II ~ / '2 ~ e 2 ;t- p 51I 

Y Tbi' d th Ii / f ' . IIi b ?' d I 
~. s penrut oes not excuse e ~pp cant rom meetlng app c~ Ie State an Federal rules and I~ws. 

~ Befor~ concrete for found.1tion is pbced, approvals from the Development Review Coordin~lorand Inspection Services must be obtained. (A 
. 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection) 

3.	 Foundation dr~ shall be placed around the perimeter ofa foundation th~t consists of c..ravel or crushed stone containing not more thlUl 10 
percent mat~cial that passes through a 1\0.4 sieve. The drain sh?ll extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the footing. The 
thickness shall be such that th~ botto of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not 
less than 6 inches above the lop of the footing. The lop of the dr~ sh?ll be covered \"ith an approved filter membrane material. \Vbere a dr~ 

tile or perfor~ted pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile sh?ll nol be higher than the floor elevation. The top ofjoints or lop ofped'orations 
sh?ll be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed stone, and 
shall be covered with nolless than 6" of the same material. Section 1813 .5.2 

4.	 Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of Y," in diameter, 7" in.to the fOUllrbtion w~U, rn.ini.mum of 12" from comers offoundation a.'Id a 
maximum 6' o.c. between bolts. (Section 2305.17) 

5.	 \Vaterproofing and d.1mpproofing shall be done in accordance \"ith Section 1813.0 of the building code. 

6.	 Precaution must be laken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0 

7.	 It is strongly reco=ended that II registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the 
proper setbacks are maintained. 

8.	 Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-l, R-2, R-3 or I-I shall be separated from adjacent interior 
spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly vhich are constructed \\,ith not less than I-hour fire resisting rating. Private garages attached 

. side-bv-side to rooms in the lIbove occupmci.s shall be completely separ.lted from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of Y: inch 
gy .rum Loard or th~ equi':;1.1e:::.t a"pEd to the gara_e means of Y, inch gypsum board or Ll),e equivalent applied to the ga:age sid~. (Chapter 4, 
Section 407.0 of the BOCA' 1996) . 

9	 All chimneys and vents sh?ll be instilled and n;aint.lined as per Cha :er 12 of the City's MechJ.aic:U COC". (The BOCA Na~o a Mechanical 
Code/1993). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211 

10.	 Sound transmissi n control in resid~ntiJ.1 building shall be done in ilccordance with Chapter 12, Section 1214.0 of the City's Building Code. 
Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated waLlcing surfaces for the~I. 
purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42", 
except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I-I, 1-2, 1-..{ and R and public garages and open parking structures, 
open guard.> sh?ll have balusters or be of solid malerial such that a sphere \",ith a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any operiing. Guards shall 
not have an ornamental pllttern that would provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be il minimum of3e4" but not more than 33". Use Group R· 
3 _ all ot be less than 30", but not more than 38".) Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section \lith an outside diameter of at least 1 
If}' and not greater than 2". (Sections 1021 & 1022.0) - Handrails shall be on both sides of stairway. (Section 1014.7) 

12.	 Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6". (Section 12U4.0) 
Stair construction in Use GrouJl R-3 '" R-4is a minimum of 10" tread ;1Oel 7~" ma:timum rise. All other Use Group rn.in.imum 11" tread,

~ 7" maximum lise. (Section 1014.0)
 

14 The minimum headroom in aU parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'8") 1014.4
 

15.	 Every sleeping room below the fourth storyin buildings of Use Groups R and I-I shall have at least one operable ",indow or exterior door 
approved for emergency egress or rescu~. The units must be operable from the inside \\-ithout the use of special knowledge or soparate tools. 
\Vhere windu vs ;Ire p o\ided ~s mems of eQ.fess or rescue they shall have il sill height not more than 44 inches (III S=) above the floor. All 
egress or rescue \"indows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear operiing height dimension of 24 inches (61 Ornm). The 
ll.liWmuill r.et clear operiing \\idth di.mensioa sh, be 20 inches (503=), and a minimum net cleJr ope=ilng of 5.7 st]. ft. (Section 10 I 3.6) 

16.	 a~;, ~;.i;':'::':':l~ .:.~:d 1''';e a~cess 0 h\o (2) s~pan:~, Ie .ote and approved means of ep.Je~: A ':cngle exit is acceptab e \\hen it exits directly 

from the ap.<rtroent to th. bui.!ding e),,1~rion\1thno communications to other ap:u:tment urnts. (Section 1010.1) 

17.	 All \'ertical openings shall b~ enclosed \\1th construc '(}:J hn',ing a Lr~ ;:,i::); 0:. 'l~ast one (I) hour, illc!Uding fire dOOfS \"ith sdf closer's. 

(Over 3 stories in height requirements for [LIe rating is two (2) hours.) (Section 710.0) 

18.	 The boiler shall be protected by enclosing \Vith (I)hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic 

extinguishment. (filble 302.1.1 , . . 
19.	 All single :md mUltiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved l)pe and shall be inst.illed in ilccord.lllce \"ith the provisions of the CIty's 

Building Code Chapter 9 Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code!l996), and NFPA 101 Ch~pter 18 &19. (Smoke detectors shall be 



24 

N~34. 

35. 

'14 1 b.e... //JS/aJ/e 

./
; 

installed and mai.nt.:lined at the following locations): 
•	 In the i=ediate vicinity of bedrooms 

•	 In all bedrooms _ / 
• . In each storywithln a dwelling unit, including basem8!i.ts 
In addition to the required AC primary power soUrce, required =oke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-I shall receive 
power from a battery when the AC primary power SOllIce is interrupted. (Interconnection is required) Section 920.3.2. 

20.	 A portable fire e>..1inguisher shall be located as per NFPA #1O. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type. 
(Section 921.0) 

21.	 The FIre Alarm System shall maintained to NFPA #72 Stan<L1rcl 

22.	 The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Stanclarcl 
23.	 All exit signs, lights and means of eyess lighting shall be done in accor<L1nce with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023.0 & 1024.0 ofllie 

City'S Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code1l996) 
Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City ofPortland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit 10 excavate or open auy 
stIeel or sidewal.k from the time of November 15 of each year to .April15 of the following year". 

25.	 The builder ofll facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSArefers, shall obtain a certifi<.ation from a 
desi£ll professional that the plans cOlllJDencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification the Division of Inspection 
Services. 

26.	 Ventibtion shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210.0 of the City's Building Code. (Crawl spaces & attics).

-l.-J7.	 All dectrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade. No closing in ofw:!lls until ~n 

electric:!l (min. 72 hours notice) Slnn plumbindnspections have been oone. 

28.	 All requirements must be met before iI final Certificate of Occupancy is issued 
29.	 All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as pez Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code (the BOCANational Building 

Code/1996). . 

30.	 Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance 'villi the City's Mechanical Code (The BOCA N~tional Mechanical 
CodeI1993). (Chapter M-16) 

31.	 Please read and implement the attached Land Use Zoning report requirements. 

32.	 Boring, cutting:md notching shall be done in accordance 'vith Sections 2305.4.4, 2305.5.1 and 2305.5.3 of the City's Building Code. 

33.	 Glass and dazing shall meet the Ieq\lir~entslofChapter 24 of the-.E.uildi,ng co~e. 

36. 

":::::::::::;6~~¢~~fA;es;',lB3uuilding Inspector 
A.~'.../...L.Jlt-1~l,\UD ougall, PFD
 

Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator
 

P'U{ 1:·14·,., 

**On the basis ofplans submitted and conditions placed on these plans any deviations shall require a separat<: ;tpproval. 

.~ 


